
NEW ORLEANS REPUBLICAN, WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 1873.

§ im  ©deans Republican.

aFFiciALToiiBwil^  ̂ uNifip'sfiffii
• F F I C I A l  JOURNAL OF NEW ORLEANS

AUCTION SACKS T H IS  DAY.

BY SHERIFF HARPER at 1 0 l> o'clock, at No. 4.3 
Chartres sfree*, up stairs, IVlies' fancy ar­
ticles, millinery goods, jewelry.etc.—continued

Local Intelligence.
A Surprise.—Mr. Robert P. Randolph 

late one night caused the arrest of a whoie 
latnily on the charge of assault and battery, 
in the morning, appearing iu a highly ban­
daged state, Justice Gernon—the accused 
Laving uo counsel and little to say—was 
disposed to be harsh, but Mr. F. G. Cham­
berlain, out of the goodness of his heart, 
euggested a continuance, that the accused 
might have a further hearing. Yesterday 
morning, notwithstanding ten days had 
elapsed, Randolph came forward with his 
bead tied up. The accused were unrepre­
sented, hut Randolph demonstrated by his 
own testimony that he had struck the mas- 
euliue accused tirat, and had got a broken 
Lead from the mother and wife of the man 
Le assaulted. As he finished and was about 
to leave the stand, another attorney, who 
declined telling whom he represented, com­
menced a dialogue which rather crushed 
the prosecutor.

He was very inquisitive. lie wanted to 
know why Randolph left the police force. 
Oil I that was only because of a little disa­
greement with J. Pinckney .Smith. Was not 
discharged—resigned. Not because he tried 
to sell his pay twice over. Never had been 
arrested. Of course not.

On bearing counsel read affidavit of lar­
ceny against him, he did recollect a little 
something about it, but had never been ar­
rested any other time. On hearing affida­
vit of obtaining money, etc., under false 
pretences read, he remembered that too, 
but was acquitted on tbaf. Did not jump 
bonds. Certainly not. Tue bond was here 
produced and read. Well, ye>; did not ap­
pear in this court on that charge. Perhaps 
that had something to do with leaving the 
police force. Relieve was dismissed. Do 
not see what this has to do with this case. 
Am taken by surprise.

The witness was then dismissed from the 
stand and went on with his own case. AH 
Lis witnesses proved the defendants to be 
the reverse of wqat he stated.

Then Mr. Attorney proved Randolph’s ar­
rest for larceny and obtaining money. Then 
Lis default. Then the record showing the 
case had never been tried. Then the state­
ment of the clerk of the First District 
Court that it had not been tried there. 
Then the forfeiture of the bond, and asked 
that the case be tiled for trial with an in­
creased bond. This was done, and Mr. At­
torney went away and left Mr. Randolph 
to howl while the parties he had accused 
vent on their way rejoicing.

CITY COUNCIL—OFFICIAL

The dwelling house of Mr. R. Stone. No. 
133 Magnolia street, was, yesterday, robbed 
of a raft of trinkets by a thief, who forgot 
or neglected to leave his postal card.

Coroner Grayer yesterday completed Lis 
Inquest in the case of Demasselier, and the 
jury returned a verdict that deceased came 
to his death at the band of Nelson Severin. 
The evidence before the coroner furnishes 
but a few items not already published in 
the R epublican.

Franklin Ross had a lofty fall late Mon 
day ni_.hr, tumbling from the upper story 
of the house No. 103 Victory street, but, 
Btrange to say, he was no; seriously in­
jured. The fail was accidental.

A New D eparture.—Two servant girls, 
Vhose minds are somewhat inquisitive as 
to matters in general, had a child in a small 
carriage on Canal street yesterday, and to 
improve their uncultivated minds repeat­
edly stopped to look into shop windows. 
While intently engaged studying the beau­
ties of some nude chromos they forgot about 
their infant in the three-wheeled Concern, 
but a brisk wind was more mindful of 
young humanity, and gently wafted it off. 
the vehicle moving as straight a line as if 
guided by a rudder. When the girl in 
charge, weary of gazing at pretty things, 
turned to push the little cart, she was ut­
terly confused at not finding anything, for 
the wind had been more faithful than she. 
Half a square distant she found the baby 
perfectly happy and contented.

Josephine Ray, lor a term quite quiet, 
dice more appears on the surface, this time 
as a witness against somebody who stole an 
album and a satchel from her. Human 
mutations teaches her how it is herself.

John Dougherty is iu the nine holes, go­
ing in! • the calaboose from the corner of 
Dumainc and Chartres streets, under the 
shadow of a charge that he had obtained 
money by resorting to a vile fraud.

There were yesterday some rumors that 
at blood!e.-s duel had been fought in a room 
down town. Twice three shots were de­
livered. but no one was harmed. How high 
is that J ____________

A Bad Bov.—The parents and relatives 
of Charles Davis neglected to give him re­
ligious instruction, or if they did give him 
gospel lessons he did not profit by them. 
Ĵ ast night ho slipped into Camors’ .St. 
Charles street restauraut. and wa> nearly 
successful in tapping the till for $5909, 
while Leon was for a moment awav from 
bis desk. The rascal—Charles, not Leon— 
when discovero, 1 quickly took in the situa­
tion. an 1 ran like a double-barreled race­
horse. but the policemen were too last lor 
linn, and lie was marched off to-prison.

COURT KKt'OKL'.

•  TUESDAY. JULY 15,1873.

Suiiei ior D istrict C ourt,
John Burke, clerk Superior District 

Court, vs. Edward Blois.Jclerk Fourth Dis­
trict Court.—Suit to compel the transfer of 
all tas suits from the Fourth to the Supe­
rior District Court. Mandamus made per­
emptory.

Treasurer Dubuclet applied for an in­
junction on the sale of cash lor warrants by 
Auditor Clinton. Refused.

Several banks made similar application. 
Refused.

On the petition of Joseph Samuels 
against the State Auditor for an injunction 
enjoining him troiu causing or directing 
any of the. State tax collectors to deposit 
auv moneys held by them and belonging to 
the general land of the treasury of the 
State, or to make any disposition of the 
Same otherwise than as directed by tlie 
laws of the State; or from receiving or 
making any use or disposition of the re­
ceipts < r certificates of deposit of the Lou­
isiana National Bank. Fiscal Agent ol the 
State, given to any collector tor moneys 
deposited and belonging to said general 
fund, and accept by payment into the 
treasury; especially forbidding and re­
straining Clinton from selling, as adver­
tised iu otherwise, any of the cash on hand 
belonging to the said general fund at auc­
tion.Judge Hawkins fixed the trial of a rule 
nisi lor Tuesday. July :J.’.

First D istrict Court.
State* vs. K. 11. Eastman and George Si- 

monds.—Robbery, etc. Verdict, not guilty.
ARRAIGNED.

K. Jahe.—Larceny. Plea of not guilty.
Norman Whitney.—Willfully and mali­

ciously setting fire to and burning in the 
night time a store, l’lea of not guilty.

Luke MoHabey.—Carrying a concealed 
weapon. Plea of guilty. Sentence, line 
of twenty-five cents or one minute in the 
Parish Prison and pistol returned.

State vs. Gregory Russell.—Rape on his 
own daughter. Verdict guilty. Motion in 
arrest of judgment overruled. Sentenced 
to be hanged by the neck until he is dead, 
at such time as the Governor shall appoint. 
Suspensive appeal granted.

State vs.*Gaeto Rosa.—Sentence Lard 
labor in the State Penitentiary for life. Sus­
pensive appeal allowed.

State vs. John ftot-1, alias John Taya r. 
•alias K.tz, alias Hodman - . . -g'ury ;.r 0
larceny. \ cl’uict guilty < . *.i. counts.

State vs Perry and Margaret Bell.—As- 
eauit and battery. Given to the jury.

Young Walworth will learn shoemakiag 
at Sing Sing.

REGULAR MEETING.

Citt Hall, New Orleans, 
Tuesday, July 13, 1373.

The Council met this day at Id M., in 
regular session.

Present—Hon. Lcuis A. Wiltz. Mayor, 
presiding, and Administrators Brewster, 
Calhoun, Fitzenreiter, Luwis and Turn- 
bull.
Communication* From  the M ayor and  

Administrator*.
The following message from the Mayor 

was, on motion of Mr. Turnbull, received 
and ordered to be spread upon the minutes:

Mayoralty or New Orleans. r 
City Hall, July 15, 1373. J 

To the City Counci! of New Orleans:
l have requested each Administrator to 

furnish me with a condensed report of the 
operations of bis department for the six 
months ending June 30. 1873, showing re­
ceipts and expenditures and the results of 
economy as compared with the correspond­
ing period of 1879. I iuteuded that these 
reports should be recorded in the minutes 
of the Council, in full or condensed, for 
record and the information of the public 
The reports do not include the mouth of 
December, for during that month we were 
acting under the budget of 1873, and carry­
ing out the contracts of our predecessors.

The budget of expenditures for 1873 
amounted to nearly $7,000,000 ($6,061,381), 
almost all of which was exhausted or ap­
propriated. The budget for 1873 was made 
by our predecessors, and under the charter 
it can rot be changed by us. It amounts to 
$5,701,036, or about $1,350,000 less than that 
of last year. Two-thirds of the expenditures 
are obligatory and are placed by law be­
yond our control, eituer to diminish, in­
crease or postpone them. The interest for 
this year on our bonded debt amounts to 
$1,361,589, and the bonds maturing in 1873 
added make up the item of $1,922,143 in 
the budget, to he paid out of the city debt 
tax. The proceeds of the drainage tax. 
estimated $300,000, are also set apart for 
the purchase or payment of interest on 
drainage bonds. The wharf and levee dues 
are in pact appropriated to the payment of 
the interest on wharf bonds ($54,896), and 
to the repurchase of such bonds ($101,601;, 
which, with $83 500 for salaries and re­
pairs. make up the item of $240,000 in the 
budget for wharf expenses. The market 
revenues, $260,000, are appropriated for 
the payuient-of loans and advances made 
by the Fiscal Agent. These and other 
compulsory items leave for current city 
expenses only $2,240,156, distributed by 
the budget as follows: Streets, $334,000; 
drainage, $225,000; gas and oil light­
ing $250,000; tiro department: $160,000; 
squares, cemeteries aud pounds, $23,800; 
printing, $23,000; public buildings, rents, 
house repairs, etc., $35,500; charity, $39,200: 
justice, houses of refuge, Workhouse, mu­
nicipal courts, jury service, inquests, law 
charges, salaries, etc., $250,800; preparing 
tax bills, $7000; office expenses $30,359; 
salaries of Administrators and employes, 
etc., $209,250; health, $5000; police, $400,009; 
waterworks, $105,000; hills payable, $6937; 
contingent, $85,329. Some of these large 
items are also obligatory under preexist­
ing laws and contracts.

Our efforts to economize Lave necessarily 
been confined to the headings last above 
enumerated and classed iu the budget as 
“current city expenses.” How far you 
have succeeded will appear from your re­
spective reports, from which I infer that 
our disbursements, so far us they are under 
our control, will fall short of the budget 
so much as to justify some reduction in the 
rate of current city expenses tax for 1874, 
or enable us to redeem a part of the city 
bonds before maturity.

commerce.
From the report of the Administrator of 

Commerce it appears that the collections of 
wharfage and levee dues for the six mouths 
ending June 30. 1873, amount to $136,142, 
against $151,534 for the corresponding 
months of 1872. The market revenues for 
the same period were $125,703, against 
$130,510 in 1872. The falling off in leceipts 
from wharves and levees is caused by 
diminished tonnage, being 891,37.5 tons in 
1873 against 861.252 tons lor the same period 
in 1872. The falling off in market revenues 
results from the increased number of pri­
vate markets, as fully explained iu the re­
port. The amount paid for falaries in this 
department for the period in question was 
$13,512, against $20,990 in 1872; office ex­
penses $':88 85, against $303 06 in 1873. 
.Saving iu six months. $6,491 21.

Infirm. $1935 89: market houses, $238 35: 
engine houses, $26,670 92: sundry accounts. 
$860 20. Total for six months, $94,811 07; 
showing an .excess of $11,076 99 over the 
corresponding period of 1873. For the en­
tire year of 1872 the expenditures were 
$208,249 96, or nearly four times tiie amoun 
expended during the pasr*six months, dur­
ing which the earnings of the waterworks 
exceeded the expenses by more than $47,000. 

ru iL ic  accounts.
In the Department of Public Accounts 

tha expenditures for the six months enaiu 
June 30, 1873, were $11,436 85. against $17, 
752 93 for the same period in 1872, being for 
salaries $10,755 10, for office expenses $681 7.5 
in 1873, against salaries $15,165 38 and of­
fice expenses $2,587 5-5 in 1872, a saving of 
$6,316 08. The expenditures for the first 
six mouths of 1873 w.-re less than one- 
fourth part of the amoun: allowed by the 
budget. $45,000.

FINANCE.
In the Department of Finance the ex­

penditures during the first s:x mouths of 
1873 were: Salaries $1 * 070 9-5, office ex­
penses $691 85, total $1 !,762 SO. For the 
same period iu 1872 there was extended for 
salaries $11,516 65, lor office $633 35, total 
$12.150—increase over 1872, $2612 80. This 
increase was caused by the'employment of 
a iarge number of license inspectors early in 
the year to canvass the city thoroughly, bv 
whieh mpans the receipts from licenses were 
•early increased, fully justifying the out­

lay for salaries. These extra inspectors hav 
been- discharged the amount of salaries 

will be reduced to the usual rates.
ASSESSMENTS.

Iu the Department of Assessments for 
he six mouths ending June 30, 1873, there 

has been [mid for salaries $16,269 59, 
against $19,904 49 for the same period in 
1 72, aud for contingent expenses $1-547 10,
against $.S3i 20 in 1873. showing a saving I {rs 08 
of $3,919 09 in six months.

ing as above stated $471,698 38. This state­
ment is exclusive of disbursements on ac­
count of interest on the city debt and the 
redemption of bonds.

taxes and licenses.
From the Department of Finance I have 

a statement of the taxes and licenses col­
lected by the city during the six mouths 
ending June 30, 1872. and June 30, 1873, re­
spectively. Ot the current taxes payable 
in 1873, there were collected to June 30, 
15*3, $1,404,795 70; of the current taxes 
payable m 1872 there were collected to 
June 30. 1872, $1.095.3*5 71. making the 
total of such collection* in 1873 exceed the 
amount of similar collections in 1872 bv 
$311,119 99.

Ot the back taxes from 1809 to 1871 there 
were collected to June 3>, 1873. six months. 
$37:* 16,0 03. Of the hack taxes from i860 
to 1870 there were collected in the first six 
months of 1872 $83,016 S'., making the col- 
lections of 187.5 exceed those of 1872 bv 
$296,333 17.

The law charges, printing and interest 
collected on back taxes for six months emi- 

June 20, 1873, amount to $u7,530 91. and 
the same for the first six months in 1872,

21 u u7. showing an excess in 1873 over 
1872 of $20,318 *17. The total excess in col- 

ctions iu 1873 over 1872 is $628,122 83.
Tue amount of licenses for 1872 collected 

in tha first six months ot that year was 
$145,668 75: same periodic 1873,*$419.73.5; 
xeess of 18*3 over 1873 $25,943 7.5. This 

falling off was caused by a large reduction 
a rates of licenses for 1372 from those 

charged in 1873.
The total collections of current taxes, of 

back taxes; of law charges, printing and 
nterest on back taxes aud of licenses in 

the six months ending -June 39. 1373, were 
$2,231,451 *11. The total of similar collec­
tions in 1872 for the same period were 
$1,625,273 56; excess in favor of 1873, $603.-

DEPARTMENT of police.
The expenditures in this department for 

six months ending June 39, 1873, were 
$164,117 39, as follows; Salaries, depart­
ment proper $2932 10. expenses $129 89, 
city Workhouse, salaries $:'•■ II 25, groce­
ries and provisions $5985 li. bread $1453 01; 
total $19,179 67. Bovs House of Refuge 
$12,078 6", Girls' House of Refuge $1649 65 
public squares $4->95 38, public pounds 
$3291 58. recorders' courts $15,679 97. 
Parish Prison $6,08 35, gas aud oil lighting 
$113,881 33. For the same tuonths in 1873 
the expenditures of this department 
amounted to $192,101 89. Saving this year 
in six months $27,694 50. Tiie receipts in 
this department were $23,096 27. against 
$24,936 52 in the first six months of 1372.

An effort was made to reduce the eost of 
lighting the city ($250,099 per annum), by 
reducing the number ol street lamps. After 
correspondence and consultation with the 
officers ami directors of the New Orleans 
Gaslight Company, it was found that the 
expenses of preserving an 1 repairing lamps 
and pipes, and of lighting lamps, would be 
so littie diminished that the amount saved 
to the city treasury would be inconsidera­
ble. The extinguishment of iarnps as pro­
posed must have produced many complaints 
and some inconvenience, b-sides giving oc­
casion for suits against the city for dam­
ages.
MAYOR'S OFFICE, CITY COUNCIL AND CITY 

HALL
For salaries and office expenses in my 

office, in the Council aud iu the City Hail 
building, thf^budget ot 1873 allows $19,109, 
of which there was expended in the past 
six months $9252 33. The budget for 1872 
allowed $22,224. of which there was expend­
ed for the first six months of that year 
$9647 93. exceeding the expenditure of 1373 
by $394 55.
"Since you placed the Library under my 

charge I have reduced the ra*e ot expenses 
from" $2400 per annum to $1809, the actual 
saving in six months having been $309.

CASH PAYMENTS.
Among the results of judicious manage­

ment aud economy in your respective de-
(taitineiir.-i lias been a ret:;"11 to he healthy &f) jar ^
evstetn of cash payment5■ . ¥i r expend:* maud,
tures, accounts, sa.aries ar.! c<ntracts ac- v. Suitcruin- under the late aix ministration lor city, frothe Liiuutli ot December ia-t. sett ement was and tL**made u certificates of app:opri.Vion accord- cases:ing to the practice of tb preceding two Federaor uiort? years. 13u: since then. in accord- i• .

IMPROVEMENTS.
In this department the tot i! expenditures 

for the first six months ot 1873 were $437.- 
598 25, against $892,743 53 for the same 
months in 1872. a difference of $36.5,150 28.
In the department proper tiie amount paid 
for salaries was $2999. against $2590 in 
1872. and loP expenses $876. against $1009 
in 1872. lathe Bureau of Streets the ex­
penditures in ls'3 have been, for salaries 
$18.335 52, fur labor and carts $121,756 13. 
for repairs, cash, $14,292 71, for expenses 
$1623 25—total cash $159,917 66. Improve­
ment bonds were issfJed for repairs to the 
amount of $77,331 36, making the total out­
lay on account of streets, iu cash and bonds. 
$237,219 02. For the same months in 1872 j sum 
there was paid in this bureau for salaries 
$17,577 16, for labor and carts $134,456 20, 
for repairs, cash, $115,506 81, for expenses 
$1271 89—total cash $318,812 36. Improve­
ment bonds were issued for repairs to the 
amount of $61,060 .59. making the total out­
lay in cash and bonds $382,87 2 9 5, or $1175,- 
623 93 more lor the first six months in 1872 
than for the corresponding months in 1873.

In the Bureau of Wharves and Landings 
there was paid during the past six months, 
lor salaries, $3,249 93: for lanor and carts, 
$.3,934 74; for repairs, $14.8130 23; total 
cash for wharves and landings, $12,01! 99.
For the same period in 1872 there was paid 
for salaries, $2,733 28; for labor and earts, 
$15,199 33; for repairs, cash, $14,599 54: 
total cash. $32,523 15: besides an issue of 
wharf bonds, for repairs, to the amount of 
$136,885 2b. making tiie total outlay iu cash 
and bonds $169,108 11, or $127,393 51 more 
than during the first six mouths ol l->73.

Iu the Bureau of City Drainage, lroin 
January 1 to July I. 1873, there was paid 
for salary, $750; for labor aud carts. 
§98,916 17; l'or repairs, cash. $39,059 1 i; for 
expenses, $712 90; total cash, $139,418 18; 
also drainage bonds, $16,000. making total 
cash and bonds $155,458 18 For the cor­
responding period of 1872 this bureau ex­
pended for salary $759; for labor and carts. 
$134,806 08; for repairs, rash. $111.0-7 67; 
for expenses, $322 7.5; total, $2l0.:'i;t» .59, or 
$91.50.8 32 more iu 187 2 than iu 1873.

For the Department ol Improvements 
the budget of 1873 allows $12,090 for fhe 
department proper. $3*0.isi9 for the Bureau 
of Streets, $77,500 for the Bureau of 
Wharves and Landing- and ■;.".5.u,,u f,<r 
the Bureau of City Drainage—total $624.- 
.500. The amount drawn iu cash in six 
months ending J line 39.! 873. n as $311.266 89. 
Leaving a balance of budget in ca-li 
of $260,233 II.

The principal p* rmanent improvements 
made this year are us follows:

Orleans avenue, opened from Metairie 
ridge to tiie lake shore and graded ready 
for shelling. The roadbed is two feet 
above the highest water mark.

St. Patrick street, graded from Canal 
street to connect with Orleans avenue.

Craps or Burgundy street, from Mazant 
to Poland street, graded, ditched and 
bridged.

Canal street canal, now tilled up com­
plete lroin Claiborne to Bernadotte street.

One new ship wharf, constructed be­
tween Hospital aud Barracks streets.

Many new bridges constructed over the 
different canals aud along tlie lake shore 
to make all necessary connections, and the 
lake shore revetment.

WATERWORKS AND rt'BLIC BUILDINGS.
The expenditures in this department for 

the past s'X months ahiount to §53,i31 68, 
being tor waterworks proper, $20,102 82; 
waterworks office, $7077 01: Administra­
tor's office, $2237 10; City Hall, $53-> 42: 
fur public buildings, $ 150 70: market houses, 
$1079 12: courthouses. $23*o 85; pesthouses, 
$20: public sinks, $2259; Home of Aged and 
Infirm. $2233 46; Insane Asylum, $9212 70; 
and school houses $74 30. The saving on 
♦he aii.f.uut ai propriated by the budget has 
ui * i.'jio J4.
In I8i2 from January 1 to July 1, the ex­

penditures in this department were for 
waterworks, $46,271 59; Insane Asylum. 
$10,199 19; courthouses. $2192 70; CitxHall, 
§f>03 05: public sinks, $3149 98; Administra­
tor's office, $2386 20; House of Aged aud

ance with public expectation and oar own 
resolve, we have found ways aud means to 
pay in cash for ail current exp.-u-es. sala­
ries and new accounts. We were aided in 
part by a loan from several banks, which 
is now wholly repaid: partiy by the dimin­
ished amounts expended, but principally 
by the restored confidence of taxpayers. 
Oar purchases and contracts for cash have 
caused a saving of one-third or one-ha'f on 
former charges, and we now command ma­
teria!.* at fair market rates, call out active 
competition in bids and contracts, and se­
cure zealous and efficient service. We have 
ample cause to believe tha: the city govern­
ment will not again resort to the weak ex­
pedient of settling her indebtedness by the 
issue or scrip and certificates. * *

LAW DEPARTMENT.
The City Attorney has furnished me with 

a statement of city suits from January I to 
June 30. 1873. including *ax suits litigated. 
Too suits decided in favor of the City 
during that period involved tiie enormous 

$4,966,918 46. while those decided 
adversely amount to only $211,476 19— 
making the actual net ga n to the city more 
than $ 1,750,001). The total number of suits 
actually and virtually ended during six 
months was 2633. The cases [vending Jan­
uary 1. iS73, were eleven in the federal 
courts. 335 in the State Supreme Court, 2303 
in State district courts, aud 118 in courts of 
justices ot the peace. For details I refer 
you to the statement which I present here 
with, and recommend that i: be spread 
upon the minutes fur public information. 
The facts set forth may ha've a good effect 
upon those claimants who are too ready to 
appeal to the courts without proper efforts 
to obtain amicable settlement. The state­
ment is in like manner extremely interest­
ing to ail holders of city secuti'iea, and 
shows a decrease of liabilities which must 
be g rat if ring to all triends of New Orleans.

1 collection <>t
•AUK.
City Bark tax (one-

mais compulsory 
lor 187.-. b-iug e.-li-
•se r» 4••ffj'ts must be
irk ‘oiuuiission’-r?.
cent I;v reorganized.
;r of Messrs. Mo-ns
A W. Smyth, a. H.
,ewia. whose names

eiglitl 
by ia
uia’ed at $1-51,375. 
turned otcr to the 
The commission wa 
The board now consists 
Greenwood. E. Rigney.
Oglesby and James L 
are a sufficient pledge that the park funds 
will here alter be kept ami used for«the best 
interest* of the city. The Louisiana Na­
tional Bank (Fiscal Agent of the city) has 
been selected by the commissioner* as their 
bank of deposit.

PRINTING.
H iring the six months ending June 3). 

1872. the r ol printing the proceedings ot 
the Council, promulgating ordinances and 
publishing reports and advertisements was 
$.516! 69. During the < orrc*pondmg months 
of this year the cost for the satn* printing 
was $2995 35—a saving of $2162 2-5. The 
saving in printing Coum.il proceedings was 
$903 6 ).

Tho uncollected back taxes from I860 to 
1871. inclusive, amounted. June 39. 187.1, to 
$2,897,363 18.

I hope a!! persons indebted to the city for 
taxes will be induced by your favorable 
reports to settle taeir dues promptly. See­
ing that the funds ot the city hare been 
judiciously anil economically used by you, 
citizens have the best of reasons to confide 
in your future sagacity, care anti fidelity. 
Our city treasury is greatly in need of 
means to enable us tv) meet imperative obli­
gations. We have done our duty as agents 
of the great body of citizens, and I now 
urgently appeal to them to do theirs. Let 
taxpayers come forward at once to car 
rescue, pay their just share :n the expenses 
of the city, and lend their timely heip in 
restoring and maintaining her credit.

While commending your zeal and single­
ness ot purpose in serving the city, ami 
your harmony in council. I taauk you. in­
dividually, for your kindness to me, both 
personal and official. My duties as well as 
yours have been very arduous, and new dif­
ficulties have met me at every step; but. 
aided 4>y your prompt assistance and saga­
cious advice, I have discharged the func­
tions ot my office, I hope, to your satisfac­
tion a* well as to mv own. Working for the 
same honorable purposes, and having the 
same ends iu view, we have seldom differed 
in opinion, and then oniy as to the means of 
attaining e immon objects.

LOUIS A. WILTZ. Mayor.
City Attorney's Off.*;*,) 

July 10. Id73. )
Statement o? city euits, from January 1. 

to June 30. 137 5, including litigated tax 
suits: unhtigated tax suits, amounting to 
several thousand in number, no: being in­
cluded in this statement:

1. Cases pending on the thirty-first day of 
December. 1872. and continued to 1873, with 
amount involved in money suits, a number 
of cases not being appreciable in money;
Federal courts..................................  11
Supreme Court................................. 335
Din trie t Co arts.................................. 2303
Justices of^he peace.......................... 158

Amount embraced by the aforesaid suits. 
i« same involve a pecuniary de-

c* mine-need and again*; the 
January 1 to June 39."inclusive: 
n.oiin: involved in the monc-v

District courts—
By the city...................
Against the c .ty . ............

Justices of the ;eace—
By the city....................
Against tho city...........

Tut
Amoun

embrace)
$196,560 :

i involved, f<> 
a moneyed del 
•5 therti f being

,an<;
iuese suits 

$ 149,621 c.i: 
f being for damages occa­

sioned by the destruction of the contents of 
certain gun stores within the limits ot the 
eitv.

3. Suits ended between January 1 and 
'873. and amounts involved in such 
suits as embraced money ol de-

Jan-, 
of these 
maud;;
Old suit 
New 6.11

, amount involved. .$ .36.1.8 I1' 
amount involved . 178.158 89

Ended, t.d aud new. 61; 
total............................. $514,567 29

NOTES
1. Tiie decision in the license tax case of 

the Factors and Traders' Insurance Com­
pany and thirty-two other license tax suits 
actually ended, virtually disposes of at 
least 1590 other license tax suits set forth 
in the above statement as pending. The 
City Attorney is now engaged m taking tiie 
nec-s*ary steps to have the aforesaid 1509 
cares, now virtually ended formally ter­
minated bv the opening of the courts :i> 
the tali.

The amount involved in the license tax 
suits, ami which operate as a gam. /)•'<) 
/(/„•«, to the ettv. is estimated to be about 
$ 1.92.5.‘>92.

2. The Chattanooga Railroad Company 
suits are also included in tue above state­
ment among eases pending. These suits, 
however, have been decided I v tiie ht-
preiue Court in iavi

The Imiiiis-

>en-

EXTENDITURES ANT) III. 
semi-annual report of t 

traior of I'.iblb' Accounts will soon b 
st u'ed. giving in detail the receipt-, e 
ditures and financial opera: ion.* ot the city 
government. A comparative statement of 
expenditures, on account of current citv 
expenses, for the first six months in 1872 
and the same months in 1873. has ber-u fur­
nished to me in advance of the regular re­
port. This statement does not include all 
the expenditure incurred in the last six 
months, a portion of which not having 
been provided for by, ordinance. This 
statement shows a net saving for the first 
six months of 1873 of $471,698 38. From 
January 1 to June 39, 1872, the expendi­
tures on account of current city expenses 
amounted to $1,589,095 39: which includes 
$307,099 42 for police warrants redeemed. 
For the same months in 1573 the expendi­
tures on the same account amounted to 
$1,251,311 31. which includes $411,013 7.5 
for pAlice warrants redeemed. There was 
paid on account of police iu 1873, to June 59. 
$133,941 33 more than iu the same period of
1872. But this is no: an actual increase, 
the police assessment being equal for both 
years. It is accounted tor by the fact that 
the demand for warrants was greater in
1873, arising from increase of payment of 
taxes. The items of expenditure which 
show decrease show a gain oi $513,226 61: 
other items, excluding police, show an in­
crease of $41,523 23, leaving the actual sav-

tue city, am: are 
•. for a rehearing, 

which the City Attorney fee is quite confi­
dent will be refused. Tue amount uivoiyi <1 
in the Chattanooga cases is about $59'.'.009.

'» The decision ot flic Supreme Court in 
the city ot New Orleans v*. the Crescent 
Mutual Insurance Company am', tiie same 
vs. the Mechanics and Traders' Insurance 
Company, lately rendered, virtually dis­
poses ot other litigated tax suits in­
cluded in the above statement a* pending. 
The City Attorney will take steps ta have 
the !936 cases above referred to formally 
terminated at the opening of the courts in 
the fa.I. Ti.e amount involved in .these 
litigated tax cases is estimated ta be about
>.'•)).-isi
Approximate s 

suit.- acluad, 
of the gain

months—sav 
July !. 1.874): 

License 
License 
Chatta:: 

ended 
Litigate 
Litigate 

ended 
Other so

.inl­
and virtually 
and ios-es ot

from December,

number of 
nded. and 

the city 
the last six

1:72, to

cases actually ended. 33 
cases virtually ended. 1599—1 5>3 
a railroad cases virtually

................................  ;<
i-v

tax ta:

Total nun:
\ .it:;

virtual, v
.......... '.H

y euued...........

of suits actna 
ended............

GAINS OF THE CITY.
Lie ease tax cases............. $l,r,i*.90
Chattanooga railroad cases.... l".i<
Litigated tax suits..........  251.38
Other cases.....................  1S.'.63

Total gain*....
L

B elot.riot ir. !J 8
Lanabere. riot in

1868..............
Halpm.riot in 186-8 
Couget, damaged

truck . . .  ....... ..
Ferrand.damaged

truck........... .
Shepherd, small­

pox ......... ....
Morgan, damages 
New iarieaus Dark 

Commissioners. 
Games .............

$899 09

2.599 0 » 
19) 94

1. 5 *6 9 J

125.'
49
79— 211,4:6 1

Actual net gain to the city. $4.7.51.542 27 
GEORGE 8 LACEY.

City Attorney.

F in a n c ia l B usiness  and  O th e r  B ills  on 
T h ird  R en d in g .

Mr. Calhoun called up the ordinances de 
scribed as follows, which had been read 
twice; said ordinances being now 
third reading, were severally passed the 
yeas aud nays having been called on each: 

“Providing for the payment of the several 
accounts therein named,” beginning with 
the New Orleans Republican Printing Com­
pany, $212.

“Providing for the payment of the sev­
eral accounts therein named,” beginning 
with A. W. Skardou St Co., $57 41.

“Providing for the payment of the severrl 
accounts therein named.” beginning with 
the New Orleans Herald, $12.

“For the payment of pay rolls of the de" 
partment of Improvements and Surveyor, 
for the month of June. 1873.”

R eports o f  C om m ittees.
Mr. Fitzenreiter reported favorably upon 

the petition of property owners on Baronne 
street, for an extension of the water pipes 
t*> Second street, ami the report was 
received.

Mr. Brewster reported that in accordance 
with ordinance No. 2207, Administration 
series, abolishing the Girl’s House of 
Retuge. the initiates thereof had been trans­
ferred to the House of the Good Shepherd.

Mr. Turnbull reported unfavorably on 
the petition of Mateo Ayeona, for a lease of 
certain city property on Customhouse 
street, and the report was received. 

O rdinances nnd R esolutions Ollereit.

Mr. Turnbull offered a substitute for the 
ordinance introduced by him on the first 
instant, and read once, “to provide, desig­
nate and set apart a portion of the public 
l*vee for the lauding and unloading of the 
barges, vessels and other water craft of the 
Mississippi Valley Transportation Compa­
ny.” which substitute, the yeas and nays 
having been called, was unanimously 
adopted.

By Mr. Lewis aud adopted: For the relief 
of Frank Smith.

By Mr. Turnbull and adopted: To settle 
with James Sweeney for mooring posts 
paid for by him.

By Mr. Lewis and read twice:
Resor t.:!, That the Administrator of Fi. 

nance be and he is hereby directed to issue 
new consolidated bonds, drainage series, 
at par. in settlement of tho following claim, 
under contra-:t entered into by ordinance 
No. 1615, Administration series:

James J. O'Hara, for constructing a 
wooden revetment along the lake shore, 
from the Now canal to upper line, on ac­
count. $7590.
An ordinance providing for the payment of 

the several accounts therein named.
Be it ordained. That tho following appro­

priations be and are hereby made, and that 
the Administrator of Public Accounts war­
rant on the Administrator of Finance in 
payment of the same whenever there shall 
be'iuoney in the city treasury to the credit 
of the appropriate fund for each account, 
and not otherwise appropriated:

DEPARTMENT OE IMPROVEMENTS. ■
Acl.i'r islrato 's Office—

Heath A Lara, cloth for table lin­
ing............................................ $6 75
Burta>- Streets—

John Cole man. ballast and oyster
shells......................................... 430 09
Bureau • * U7*«)’ces and Lnnilhojs—

Thomas Ilasam. lumber.............  II 09
Bn nf Drainage—

Peter Marker, lumber........ .......... 57 24

Tot i:.................................... $501 99
By Mr. Calhoun and read twice:

An ordinance providing lor the payment of 
the several accounts therein named.
Be it ordained. That the following ap­

propriations be and arc hereby made, and 
that the Administrator of Public Accounts 
warrant cu the Administrator of Finance 
in payment of the same, whenever there 
shall be money in the city treasury to the 
credit of the 'appropriate fund, for each 
account, and not otherwise appropriated: 

New < Means Herald, subscriptions from 
May 4. to May 4, 1874, approved by 
Administrator of Commerce, $i2; from May 
12. 1874. to May 12, 1874, approved by City 
Attorney. $12: advertising proposals for 
ferry ĵ n l notice to remove ballast, ap- 
provettby Administrator oi Commerce, $59; 
subscription fiom May 4. 1873, to May 4, 

j unproved by Department of Finance, 
$12. '

German Gazette, advertising notice to 
remove ballast, approved by Administrator 
of Coimerce. $22; advertising notices for 
Department’of Finance, approved, $28.

A. \V. Hyatt, stationery for month of 
June. 187:-,. approved by Administrator of 
Commerce. $5 59.

J G. Fleming, gas fixtures, etc., for City 
Attorney's office, approved. $11 25.

A. Hero, Jr., acts ot sale, contracts and 
copies for the months of May and June,
1873. approved. $85.

A Iirousseau. carpets, shades, etc , for 
Mayor'.* parlor, approved, $587 50.

I. V'.'. Patton, criminal sheriff, bills for 
June. 1873. a; proved by judge of the First 
District Court—maintenance of prisoners, 
etc.. $ 1727 05; fee bill $3339.

John Fitzpatrick, clerk of the First Dis­
trict Court, for costs and fees in sundry 
cases during the month of June, 1873, as 
per bill approved by judge ot the First Dis­
trict Court, $2152 50.

Johnson. Armstrong Sc Co., stationery 
for Department of Finance in June, 1873, 
approved. $78 !> ruling, binding, etc., for 
clerks in making registry of tux hills for 
mortgage, approved, $73.

G. De Feriet At Co . for selling the reve­
nues of the public markets for the month of 
Juiv. 187.). approved by the Administrator 
ot Commerce. $19.

Petition*, e tc .

The undermentioned petitions presented 
by the Mayor wc:e severally referred as 
stated;

From Cfiarles Eubank, for permission to 
erect a small building on tiie levee, njipu* 
site Kounz’s office; from Patrick McNamara, 
to be allowed to erect a blacksmith shop at 
No. 37 Calliope street; from the Butcher's 
As.-oc:at:un proposing that the revenue of 
the markets shall tie sold annually instead 
ot monthly: from coffee merchants, that a 
portion of the Morgan steamship wharf 
shall be set apart as a landing for ships 
laden with coffee, and from the governing 
committee of the New Orleans Rowing 
Club, for permission to erect a boat house 
on the levee. To the Administrator of 
Commerce.

From property holders and residents in 
tiie neighb rLood of Brown’s Hall, com­
plaining that the balls given there are dis- 
• iiier.r and requesting ti.at the same he 
prohibited as a nuisance; from II. Dudley 
Coleman, relative to his invention of a 
street lamp sign with which Le propose* 
the city shall make an experiment to prove 
its superiority; and from residents in the 
rear of the Second District, between Car- 
endelet walk and Barracks street, consent­
ing to an extension of tha limits for cow 
pasturage. To the Administrator of Police.

From Charles McCarty, for damage* tol­
ar. alleged violation of contract made w ith 
Lum by the commissioners of the first 
drainage district. To the Administrator of 
Public Accounts.

From citizens for the repairing of Notre 
Dame street, between Magazine and New 
Levee streets; from residents and property 
holders in McDonoghviile, for repairing of 
plank sidewalks in that part of the Fifth 
District; lroin H. Doane. president of the 
Louisiana Portable Railway Company, an­
nouncing the completion of the contract for 
filling the Canal street canal, and asking 
a settlement; and from L. J. P. Capla, 
proposing to sell to the city a quantity of

paving atones. Tb the Administrator of 
Improvements.

From L. Sewell, proposing to macadam 
ize any street or road the Council may indi­
cate with his concrescive gravel: from P. 
Irwin, proposing to sell to the city certain 
lands necessary for the improvement of 
Poland street at $8000 less than the ap­
praisement of the experts appointed to 
value them for expropriation; and from J. 
J. O'Hara, relative to his contract for re 
vetment of tho lake shore levee. To the 
committee ot the whole.

From E. L. Carriere, John Hall, W. Wat 
Divine (agent of the Factors and Traders’ 
Insurance Company), J. F. Heliinger, John 
C. Smith, Owen McGuinness; He-llinger, 
Vierlicg & Frugle, and Mrs. E. Barary, 
relative to their respective assessments. 
To the Administrator of Assessments.

Ordinance R epealed .
The Mayor drew the attention »of the 

Council to the fact that the ordinance au­
thorizing R. G. Higgins and It. It. Wilson 
to gravel such streets as the Administrator 
of Improvements should 6elect. might in­
volve an expenditure exceeding.$500, and 
thereby violate the city charter, which re­
quires that work costing more than that 
sum shall be given to the lowest bidder.

Upon this suggestion Mr. Lewis moved 
that the ordinance mentioned be repealed, 
and it was repealed by a unanimous vote. 

The Council then adjourned.
DAJ7IEL SCULLY, Secretary.

___ SPECIAL NOTICES.__
Im portance o f  H ea lth y  flloo il.—Hwry ilrop 

of blood tliat circulates through the veins even* 
tually becomes a solid particle of the body. Flesh, 
bone and muscle are merely solidified olood, and 
upon the quality of the blood depends the condi­
tion of the whole physical system. Unless the 
liquid material by which tho human substance is 
renewed and sustained is pure aud nutritious, it is 
impossible that the body can be healthy and 
strong. Oue of the most importaut properties of 
Hostettei's Stomach Bitters is that of improving 
the condition of the vital fluid when infected or 
impoverished. Acting directly and powerfully 
upon the stomach, in which the manufacture of 
the blood i3 commenced, and upon the liver which 
secretes a fluid next in importance to the stream 
of life itself, this powerful vegetable tonic and 
depurent has an immense indirect influence upon 
the circulation. Hence the extraordinary cures 
wrought bv the bitters in cases of general debility, 
malarious fevers, rheumatism, biliousness, consti­
pation, etc._____ _____  jyl6 3t eod W

N otice.—Ammonia and Thermo Specific Propel­
ling Company of America, ollice No. 76 Baronne 
street, New Orleans, July 16, 1873.—A meeting of 
the stockholders of this company will be held on 
FRIDAY. August 1, 1873, at twelve •o’clock M., at 
the office of the company, for the purpose of in­
vestigating the management of the atlbirs of the 
company. Bv order of the board, 

ivl6 td B. L. MILLAUDOJf. Secretary.
A’olored laoiiisinniuns Attached to the

Army in the “Mexican War, ’46-7-8’—“SPECIAL 
SERVICE”—“Subsistence Department United State 8 
Army, Mexican War.” Revised Regulations, Article 
1240, p. 253. “The Commanding Officers of Brigades, 
Regiments, Battalions and Companies,” will detail 
a suitable private soldier or other person “attache” 
of the Army for “Special Service” as “Assistant 
Commissary Purveyor.” The soldier or person so 
detailed will be under the orders of the Command­
ing Officer, and w ill receive the pay and allowances 
of a soldier. N. B.—Colored Louisianians w'ho 
were attached to the Army in any capacity of Pub­
lic Service, or to Brigades, Regiments, Battalions 
aud “Company Messes” as purveyors of subsist­
ence, will enroll their names on the “Muster Roll,” 
at the Enrolling Office of Louisiana Veterans of 
the Mexican War, room No. 2, No. 20 St. Charles 
street. ly'J Veterans enroll d.

JAMES EDMONSTON,
Lieutenant Colonel,

Superintendent Enrolling Officer, Louisiana Vet­
erans, Mexican War. jyl6

Office o f  the I ’rescent City L a iii^ h t Com­
pany. No. 50 Camp street, New Orleans. Louisiana, 
July 12, 1878.—Notice is hereby given that a special 
meeting of the stockholders of the Crescent City 
Gaslight Company will he held at the office of the 
company. No. 50 Camp street, o:i MONDAY. August 
11, 1873, between the horns of 1«>A. M. ami 2 P. M., 
for the purpose of continuing or disapproving the 
action of the Board of Directors, iii accepting the 
amendments to the charter of said company, con­
tained in act No. 106, Legislature of Louisiana, ses­
sion of 1378, approved July lb, 1378.

By order of the Board of Directors.
,tyl3 27 auU* J. M. CONWAY. Secretary.
S o u th e rn  H ank , N ew  O rlea n s , J u ly  12,

1873.—Notice is hereby given that the unredeemed 
notes issued by the old “Southern Bank” must he 
presented tor payment within ofle year from the 
first publication of this notice, at the office of the 
Auditor of this State, who, on receiving satififac 
tor.v proof of the publication of this notice for oue 
year, as aforesaid, w ill surrender any funds he may 
Hold for ihe payment of the said unredeemed 
notes.

jyl3 eowly .?. GARR, Ga shier.
B atchelor’* H a ir  Dye.—This splendid iiair 

Dye is the best in the world. The only true and 
perfect dye. Harmless, reliable and instantaneous; 
no disappointment; nb ridiculous tints or unpleas­
ant odor. Remedies the ill efl'ecta of had dyes and 
washes. Produces immediately a superb black or 
Haturai brown, and leaves the hair clean, soft and 
oeautiful. The genuine, signed by W. A. Batchelor. 
Sold by all druggists.

CHARLES BATCHELOR. 
oc3 ly Proprietor. New York.
S ta te  Nintionnl Hank o f  New  O rleans,

New Orleans. June 23, 1373.— At a meeting of the 
Board of Directors, held this dav, a dividend of 
THREE AND A QUARTER PER CENT to the stock­
holders, nnd a dividend of THREE-QUARTERS OK 
ONE PER CENT to the depositors upon their aver­
age daily balances, was declared out of the earn­
ings of the hank for the past three months, paya­
ble on and after MONDAY, July 21. 1373.

Notice is hereby given that, in consequence of 
the largely increased labor under the mutual sys­
tem, the future dividends of 

areil st 
jv2 1m

this bank will be fie 
dared semi-aunuallv. payable in January and July.

CHARLES L. C. DUPCY‘ Cashier.
Office o f  th e  Hi. C h a rle s  S tre e t  R a ilro a d

Company, corner cf Caioudeb t and Eighth 
streets, New* Orleans, .Tune 27, 1873 —The stock­
holders of this company are hereby notified to 
meet at this office on MONDAY. July 23, 1378, be­
tween the hours of U M. and 2 P. M., to vote upon 
the increase ot the capital stock of this company. 

je27 lm V. RIVIERE, Secretary/

___official notices.___
" l  IT Y T A X E S. *

Department of K'nancA, \ 
New Orleans, Ju!v 12. 1373. <

THE ATTENTION OF TAXPA1 fcRS IS RESPECT- 
fully called to the fact that only SEVENTEEN 

DAYS remain (not including Sundays), .u which 
thev can pay their taxes without costs*.

After the thirty-first instant interest and costs 
commence*. Better pay now than p»v the sherifi, 
with costs ot court, etc! B. M TURNBULL.

I.vli 17t Administrator of Finance ad inter in.
ISXKCITIVE ORDER*

STATF. OF LortStAMA.)
Executive Department. > 

New Orleans. June I'J, 1373. )
tVii.iKit).. It appears Iron* informatiori tcceivcd

from ti,ie Auditm’s office , and i i:oii* otht*i source«,
that umuy jnM claim* against tb# State,
which under ;article 1, of t J>»• const i'ution can
not b paid for want « f .appropr iation, wU:« L i .*«« •
arc jus1tlj nit-! Icfl to legislateY4• relief; ;tmi

Wheireas. Ou the other linn.1 many 1laiululent
in previous 
,dtd lot in

nate

should 
d ufou

or, at least, impioper claims, have be 
years hurriedly passed upon and piovide* 
various general appropr atiou bilis; and

Whereas, While it is but just that all le 
claims should promptly liquidated, it i 
essential that claims of every descrlptiot. 
be carefully acruiinized lieloie being pass 
and

Whereas. The law make■» it the duty of the Au­
ditor to investigate unliquidated claim* r.gainst 
the .State and make recommendation* couci-ruiLg 
the same to the Legislature;

Now, therefore, in order to rrrive :A the true 
merits of such outstanding claims and to enable 
the Auditor to make the proper reconimeudatipn* 
in such cases, favoring those which are just and 
rejecting those which are fraudulent, part it* hav 
ing claims against the Mate on which they desire 
legislative action are hereby requested to forward 
them to the Auditor, together with such voucher* 
arid proofs as v. ill enable that officer t*» ascertain 
the merits of the same; and no claim will receive 
the executive approval unless they have been pre­
sented aud passed upon iu the manner Lucm i#di« 
cated.

Given under my hand and the sea! of the State 
this nineteenth day of June, A. D. 1373, and of the 
independence ot the United Mate* the piiittf*

ti-rentli. W ILLIAM p . k sLI/XKA.
By trie OoTorrair:

p. U. bv.'Loyp*.
Secretary of State. Itm 5j»

fiO T lC b,

Tkkasc:i* i
K ? tf  ,,t t*ie fi r.fro » r of -

Washington. March 21.! 73. » 
*M TI( f  IS »i*KKB: GIVu.N TO all PiiBSOSe 
IX wtio may Lave claims anain.t ifie Crescent 
City National Bank of New Orleans. Louisiana, 
that they are called upon to present the same and 
to make le .̂il proof thereof to Charles Case re­
ceiver, at the office of said receiver, No. M SatcLe* 
street, New Orleans, Louisiana.

JOHN JAY KNOX,
mU23 3 m Controller of tie  Currency.

H e rm a n  » l « r r k c n .m  ifloastn I t i r i w l l .

SIXTH MSTRICT COURT FOR THE PAR!,SR Op 
Orleans. No. -tuts.—By virtue of .w rite ! ' Her* 

facias to me directed by the houorahiethe Nixtfi 
District Court for the parish* of Orleans in t-h« 
above entitled cause, 2 will proceed tieeell afpuhli« 
auction, at tiie Merchants aud Auctioneer.' £*.- 
Chau.e, Royal street, hetw.t u Canal Ai l Custei*» 
house streets, iu the Second District o* th i..it* , 
on MONDAY, July 28, 1873, at twelv. *'cl«ck ML. 
the following deserihed property, to wit —

THE IMPROVKMKN18 on the premises s:fti*t#fi 
at Nos. 35 and 57 Delta street, aa pet titvent.tTn 
which may be seen in my offlest 

Seized in the above suit.
Terms—Cash on tiie spot)

W. ». 4T1RPK«.
j yl6 20 ST Sheri IT of the Parish of Orleans

SHERIFF’S SALES.
R ene Dumeatre v s . E ugene N cyrey.

Fifth district court for the parish ol»
Orleans, No. 4636.—By virtue of a writ of fieri 

facias to me directed by the honorable the Fiftli 
District Court for the parish of Orleans, in tin. 
above entitled cause, I will proceed to sell at pub. 
lie auction, on the premises hereinafter designated, 
on TUESDAY July 15, 1873, at half past ten o'clocK 
A. M., and succeeding Mays at same hour until 
closed, the following described property, to wit— 

THE CONTENTS OF STORK No. 43, Cliartre* 
street (np stairs). Second District of this city: coo- 
sisting of ladies' fanev articles, millinery good*, 
ribbons, dowers -trimmings, faus. faucy jewelry, 
etc., as per inventory which uiav be sceu in ic r  
office.

Seized in the above suit.
Terms- Cash on the spot.
.............. . W. P. 4IARPER.
|vl 6 laid_____ Sheriff of the Parish of Oi lcans,

Ronton B eilin a  Company v s . Edmund Jf»
Ivena &. Co.

SIXTH DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH Ot» 
Orleans. No. 3698.—By virtue of a writ of fieri 

facias to me directed by the honorable the Sixtlt 
District Court for the porisli of Orleans in tin. 
above entitled cause, I will proceed to sell at pub. 
lie auction, on the premises hereinafter desi». 
Dated. PU TUESDAY, July 22, 1873, at tiveo'elocjj 

M . the following described property to wit— 
AI.L TIIE MOVABLB PROPERTY iu ill* premise* 

of defendants in the square hounded bv Te.lioupi* 
toulas. Constance, Julia and St. Joseph streets, i* 
the First District of this city, as per inveuter/. 
which may he seen in my office.

Seized in the above suit.
Terms—Cash on the spot.
. . .  W. P. HARPER,
trio 16 22 Sheriff of the Parish of Orleans*

P ierre  J lichon  to. Jllphou .e l*a**jirt—
Same vs. Same.

F ifth ward justice court. PARtsft ©»
St. Alary, Nos. 21 and 22.—By virtue of (u s  

writs of hen facias to me directed by the honorable 
the Fitth 4A ard Justice Court for the pariah of St. 
Alary, in the above entitled causes. I will proceed 
to sell at public unction, on MONDAY, July 23, 18711. 
at five o’clock P. M.. at my wareliiiuje No. 74 8». 
Aim street, between Royal and Bourbon vt: wets, m 
the Second District of this citv—

THE CONTENTS OF A PHOTOGRAPH ESTAB­
LISHMENT, taken from the premises No, 226 Die 
maine street, as per inventory which Was *e see* 
iu my office.

Seized in the above suitsi 
Terms—Cash on the spot.

w. p. Harper.
J.vlfi 2<) 2? Biiefiff of tTie Pariah ot’ Ortaafife

A. Kochcrenu M n h  *». Uonry I rh n e ld tr .

SIXTH DISTRUT COURT FOR TIIE PARISH 9W 
Orleans, No. 4977.—By virtue of a* w rit, uiseizur* 

and sale to me directed by the honorable toe Sixth 
Disti iut Court for the parish of Oaleaus.ia tho above 
entitled cause, I will proceed to sell- at guild:* 
auction, at the Merchants amt Auctioneers' Ex­
change, Royal street, between Canal and Cu» 
tomhouse streets, in the Second District #t (hi* 
city, on WEDNESDAY, August 13, 1373, at twelv* 
o’clock AI., the following described property, t*

TWO CERTAIN LOTS OF<GROUND. »;!'* alt tTi* 
buildings aud improvements tliereou and i  v e t e  
nances thereof, situated in the First District cf New 
Orleans, in the square bounded by Constance, Slag*, 
zinc, K chard ami Orange street's, modem m* each 
thirty-thiee feet front on Constance street by mac 
hundred and twenty-five leet, more or les« lit 
depth between parallel lines, as per sketch annexcit 
to an act passed before W. H. Beters. late notary 
public in this oily, on the thirteenth o» April, pni?. 
Acquired by tiie defendant herein -bv past basis 
frern Caleb S. Alerrlft and Ward Wbee’i-r. boll, of 
the State of New York, l>y an act passed before sa •! 
late notary, W. 11. Peters, tb* t iu tc  uth ai 
April, 1367.

Seized ill tiie above suit.
Terms—Cash ou the spot. _ «^  p TT̂TtPEff
jyI2 27 ,vi 13 Sheriff of the Parish of Orh-aML

A. Itochrrenu  c l  n l. v s . H enry Schneiders

Fifth district court for the parish o f
Orleans, No. 4803.—By virtue of a writ ol sen* 

ure am! sale to me directed by the lionorabl* 
the Fifth District Court for tiie parish of Or. 
leans, in the above entitled cause, 1 w ill proceeil 
to sell at public auction, at the Merchants anA 
Auctioneers’ Exchange, Royal street, between 
< anal and Customhouse streets, in the Secomt 
District of this city, on WEDNESDAY. August I t. 
1373, at twelve o clock AI.. the following descril^A 
property, to wit—

THREE LOTS OF GROUND, With fhe building* 
and improvements thereon and appurtenance* 
thereof, situated in the Fourth Distnet of tin* 
city, in the square hounded by Washington, I'i V- 
tania. Nayades or St. Charles and Fouftn streets^ 
designated by the  num bers ten, eleven and twelv*. 
on a sketch marked A, annexed-toan act passed lev 
fore H. B. Cenas. late notary public in this city 0*1 
the third day of FYbruary, 1852; the said lots siljoi* 
each other, and measure, each, thirty feet front o |  
Washington street, by one hundred aad twenty. 
nine feet in depth, between parallel lima Being 
the same property which the defendant liereiia 

(Hired by purchase from Henry Plummer At­
wood. per ac t passed before Joseph ti’uvillier, * 
notary public in this city , on the U.uh.-i*. ei Av­
gust. 13t>7.

Seized in the above suit.
Terms—Cash ou the spot. vr. P. Hauler.
.1712 27 au13 Sheriff of the Pariah of Orleans

SUCCESSION̂  NOTICES.
Surre«*ioi» o f  F ran ri*  fSci’iti it in

36,478.

SECOND DISTRICT COURT FOR TlIF. PARISH O f 
Orleans.—Whereas, Mrs. Mary OermAitie ha# 

petitioned the court for letters o? ad mini strafe 
tion on the estate of her late husband, Franci# 
Germaine. Notice 1b hereby (riven to all wbong 
it may concern, to show cause within ten dav* 
why the prayer of tii«s «aid <ehoul&
pot be granted.

By order of the Courf. _
|v3 12 16 FRANK PACtf. JR.. C.erfc,

8 ut-ecs*ion <>f A liln a ril J Ja ru i'U  — >u«
56,140.

SECOND DISTRICT COUK'F foR Till? PARISH 
of Orleans.»Notice is hereby given to Ah* 

reditors of this estate, anil to all .itiny persou* 
herein interested to show wavs*, within feitdav* 
from the present notification, jf any Flu-y t;ev* uC 
can. why the account presented bv41ie testament, 
at v executors in this estate should »,»t be *..mn:*= 
gated and approved, aud the fund* dUUiVlieil UA 
accordance therewith.

Bv order of the fc'OHith
.f.tS 12 16 ER.TNft M r * .  JR  . f a r * .

NucceAsio* v l  . \ i  th u *  ( I 'iU 'e tv  ~36,5<>k
SECOND DISTRICT COURT fO t TO*

of Orleans.—Whereas. 4)emiis Lucy , lia* }>#• 
titioned tlie court for letters «>ft admjrstratio* on 
on thecstate of the late Arthur O’Keefe 
intestate. Notice is hereby given to »i« whom 
may concern, to show cause witlu* fen days whr 
the prayer ef the said rietitioua* #hom*<« fivt h i 
granted. ^

By erder of the Court. w
ty 16 20 24* FRANK JR.. ftertR.

Hiicccnalon o f  Antonii* y  onjowNo* .*i(».%**•

SECOND DISTRICT COURT FOR Till* PARISH 
of Orie&ns.—Whereas, E. V. Parker. p.«i»!H: a«l« 

miuiatrator. fca* petitioned the reurt !«»c fetters *4 
administration ou She estate o# the late Anoto*.*® 
Mon;*, deceased, intestate. Notice fe Hereby g: vo* 
to ail whoneit mar concern* to show •mub< within 
ten day** why the pn^t* ef fife **.4 ;«!.!.uu*C 
should not be granted.

By order of ti*» Ceuit.
jy 16 20 21* FRJfffK f i r * .  JR.* C**r1t

S n rresN lon  o f  J Irs»  f n ro l in *  f r f H io t i r *
No. 32.146,

S ECOND DISTRICT Cot K'f FoR THE PARIS* 
of Orleans.^-Notice m kereby give*! t  * t.<« «re<X* 

itor* of this estate^ and So *tU e*l.*»r person# 
herein interested, to show c* ise wit7 .fi In * (ley# 
froip the present notification if any they eave #>r 
can, why tlie ncooum presented by tlw euiator 
ami tutor »* tin* e.-itat#, ehoirid not be homo «*• 
gated and approved. au4 lh* tumie 4  *i«*V*i*’*l «sa 

ith.
<1*t of Mi* - Court

FKA9K M f f. m  . rVrlf.

S u cressioo  o f  C'lierlr* #la**ieit *  > •*
J4>:7.

SECOND DISTRICT COURT FOR TIIK FARTSTf
of Orleans.—Notice i* hereby given to the «ret* 

itorsof thisestate and to al! other person $ herein i:** 
terested to show sauae within ten d.tya from th* 
present notification, if any %!;*•>- have or car;, 
why th« second provisional account M» '»iit*d by 
the executors. July 3, 187.7, ir; tLi* estate should 
not he homologated and approved, aad FU# fuuCft 
distributed in accordanc# tnex*w.r',*

Bv order oi the Court.
jy6 8 16 FRANK FACES JR., f>rR .

BUSINESS CHANGES.^
f f i f i T ’F I I O f  OF 4H IIOI3  i t  J.A9I AN .
M. iere was dissolved on the ninth unt.mt b* 
virtue of n decree of the Second District Court t <r 
til ■ parish of Orleans; tin- undersigned was a;e- 
pointed liquidator and will continue the busmen* 
ol tailor under the name and style of E. Daeois. *L 
in- o'd stand. No. — Carondelet street. 

jyl6 20 25* K. H'BOfN.

No t i c e .- the date firm j >f .iloiumb-.
BaI.DW IN it CO. having expired bv limit*. 

t,on on tiie thirtieth ultimo, the uniloi-agued hav* 
formed a copartnership, and will continue t1.* 
Hardware business in the same buildings, uudet t„« 
l ie. a.me <* A. Baldwin V Co.

albkrt Baldwin 
.CARTWRIGHT KWSTIft 
C. A. 8LOCOMB.
A. b . ELOCOMIl.

*  * jt i Comiaendam.Few <>rte»fis, Ju!̂  T, 437?. .vi lm
■ ■ Mi ...............

ATTORNEYS AT LAW.
>/w\»v̂ *w«AArvfwvb • A/wv)**r*̂ r’dw’r*wr#

J_£LGI* J .  U A M PBELi,

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT fiAttr. 

Mo. 13 St. C harles Mtrecr, 
iy3 lm* Boom N’o. U.


